UNOFFICIAL COPY

94364491

COUNTY, ILLINGIS
oo 5 FOR RECORD

YR R 94364491
THE TRUSTEES OF MELLON PARTICIPATING MORTGAGE TRUST COMMERCIAL
PROPERTIES SERIES 85/10, a Massachusetts business trust, having its principal place of business
and chief executive office ¢/o Mellon/McMahan Real Estate Advisors, Inc., 444 Market Street. Suite
2100, San Francisco, California 94111

TG

aUPORA SPC, INC,, a Maryland corporation, having its principal
place of business.ut 210 West Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 610, Towson, Maryland 21204

TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT
(Drland Squarc)

Dated as of Aprit f{. 1994

Location: 151st Street and LaGrange (Rt. 44, Orland Park, illinois

Permanent Tax No. 27-10-300-0172

PREPARED BY AND RECORD AND RETURN TG:

Thomas L. Totten, Esquire
Piper & Marbury
36 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Marvland 21201

For Doc 9711
BALTO4A:TLT:103563:1.04/04/94

210778 Bf"{\\" f"“‘"q ; a

*‘:

ALY \,J_N' !




UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT
{Orland Square)

Dated as of Aprit 1‘5 [994

FOR VALUE RECEIVED. the undersigned. THE TRUSTEES OF MELLON
PARTICIPATING MORTGAGE TRUST COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES SERIES 837100 a
Massachusetts business trust, acuny in ts capacity as lender and as agent for the Participants {as defined m
tie Loan Purchase Agreement described herainbelow),  ("Assignor”) does hereby transfer. assign and
comey unto AURORA SPC. INC . a Manvland corporation ("Assignee”). withowt recourse. and. except as
expressh previded an that certam Loan Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Aurora Capitad. {nc
("Aurora”) dated. as of December 1 1993, as amended by that First Amendment 1o Loan Purchase
Agreement dated as of Januan 31, 1994, by that Sccond Amendment to Loan Purchase Agreemient dated
as of Februan 281934, by that Third Amendment to Loan Purchase Agreement dated as of March 15,
1994 and by that Fourio-Amendment to Loan Purchase Agreement dated as of March 31, 1994
(coffectively, the "Loan Puiciase Agreement,” which Loan Purchase Agreement, and all of its nght. t:tle
and interest therein, Aurcra has assigned to Assignee by that Assignment and Assumption of Loan
Purchase Agreement dated as of the 2ate hercof), without representation or warranty. the following relating
1o the property descnbed on Extubit A aitiched hereto

{a) that certain Mairzage dated as of October 31, 1983 and recorded as Instrument
Number 83261387 in Cook County, iiizicis inittally given to the undersigned by Chicago Title and
Trust Company, as trustee under Trust Agreeiment dated June 15, 1983, and known as Trust No
1086100, and Uhinoss Partners Limited Partnesship, a Marviand himited partnership. formerly
known as Siv Anchors Linuted Partnership, as aioonded and restated by that certain Amended and
Restated Mortgage effective as of Januany 1, 1997 but dated as of September 28, 1993 and
recorded as Instrument Number 93820405 in Cook Coxnry, 1lhinois, together with the indebtedness
secured thereby, the real and personal property descrioed therein, and all nght, utle, mterest.
privileges and powers of Assignor and the Participants in and to spid property and in or under saud
Mortgage:

(b) that certzaan Assignment of Lease dated as of Ogtober 31, 1983 and recorded as
instrument Number 83261589 1n Cook County, lilinois among Assignor. £ hicago Title and Trust
Company, as trustee under Trust Agreement dated June 15, 1985, and {nown as Trust No
1086100, and Hlinois Partners Limited Partnership, a Manvland limited partrcrsaip, formerhy
known as Six Anchors Limited Partnership. as amended by that certain Amendatory Agreement
effective as of January 1, 1993 but dated as of September 28, 19493 and recorded as dnstrument
Number 93820406 in Cook County, Winois, together with the indebtedniess seeured thereby. the
real and personal property described therein, and all night, title, terest, privileges and powers of
Assignor and the Participants in and to said property and in or under said Assignment of Lease and
Amendatory Agreement; and

(c) that certain Subordination, Non-Disturbance and Attornment Agreement dated
as of October 31, 1985 and recorded as Instrument Number 85261590 in Cook County. filinois
among Assignor and CPS Realty Partnership, an Illinows general partnership. and all nght. utle,
interest, privileges and powers of Assignor and the Participants in or under said Subordination,
Noni-Disturbance and Atlomment Agreement.

-1-

BALTOAATLT 9711 1 040494
210775

A (ARSI AN




’ UNOFFICIAL COPY,

Fithe Tamsadier winnd Aaaitimtvent <hintl b bisnbiong v the stinle) shgsien), e aiveeanits,
legal representatives and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of AURORA SPC, INC ., its successors,
legal representatives and assigns. The assignment of the aforementioned documents hereby "without
recourse” shall not be deemed to be a limitation of any rights Assignee may have under the Loan
Purchase Agreement against Assignor as a result of any breach by Assignor of its representations and
warranties thereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned acting by and through its duly authorized
officers has caused this Transfer and Assignment to be executed under seal on this 20) day of March,
1994

THE TRUSTEES OF MELLON PARTICIPATING
MORTGAGE TRUST COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES SERIES
85/10, a Massachusetts busi le§s trust

STATE OF )
] 8§
COUNTY OF )
On this the _____ day of March, 1994, before, -7 the undersigned officer,
persanally appeared . who acknowledged himselt to be the
of THE TRUSTEES OF MELLON PARTICIPATING MORTGAGE TRUST
COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES SERIES 85/10, a Trust, and that heaz such being authorized

s0 to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein coritained, by signing the name of
the Trust by himself as

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and official s:al.
e
e Notary Public in and for said State

2 Print Name

/" My commission expires:

BALTO4ATLT:6711:1:0028/84
210775

TI6VLIEV6



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE / alb o 8153
LT S D LD L T D I N TS e D R o ] Ly S U D N L T TN TR AN NN T N I NN S TN A N R N S o N S DN T T N T TR O S o

State of_ gﬂ 11 fﬂ_r ﬂ_llﬂ '_ __ _ OPTIONAL SECTION wmwam

" "1 CAPACIYY CLAIMED BY SIGNER

CDUHW oOf S a1 E]: dnc l Sy Ehough slatute dood Dol raguire e Nolary 10
N fH 10 the data below, duoing B0 may prove

On_3-30-94 __ patore me, __Deubie Choy Wayne, Notary Public [ 'Mevedleiopemonsisiingonihadocumen
OATE 127301, TIT_E OF OFFICER - E G . "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC- DINDNIDUAL

RATE QFFICER(S)
. John #clahan :‘ii"&” 25|
parsonally appsaret ————— - ST — .,

TITLE(S)

(& personally known to me - OR - [] proved to me 0/t the basis of satisfactory evidence | [ PARTNER(S) [ LIMITED ‘EC
to be the parson(s) whose name(s) is/are [] GENERAL &
subscribed to {re within instrument and ac- | [JATTORNEY-IN-FACT
knowiedged to me ‘nai he/shethey executed | [[] TRUSTEE(S)
the sarne_ in histhse/their avthorized ] GUARGIAN/CONSERVATOR
capacity(ies), and el by his/her/their (] OTHER:
signature(s} on the instruiwnt the person(s), '
or the entity upon behalr.ai which the
person(s) acted, executed the.iistrument.

SIGNER 1S REPRESENTING:

WITNESS my hand and official seal. NAME OF PERSONIS) OR ENTITYIIES)
) Trustces of Mellon

PdrtlLlpatlng Mortgage
st tﬁmm&!‘ﬁﬂ*l

SIGRATURE OF

OPTIONAL SECTION

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT

tHE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:
—_ NUMBER OF PAGES —. DATE OF DOCUMENT __

Though the data requested heta 13 not required by (aw.
yﬂ it could prevent fraudufant reatlachment Q! #us form SIGNER(E) OTHER THAN NAMED ABQVFE .

N S R R S S S R S SO S S S SES SRS NSRSk SIS mmwmé

“1QQTMNATIONA NOTARY AQCNCIATIOIN - nﬂr Flaomrmgl Baa 9290 13ae 71RL o8 wwvewna B are C A Q100 7504




UNOFFICIAL COPY




SIRIBIT A

ssen wenka I3 SRR T A TEOPY

orland Park, Illinois

Cock County
PIN 27-10-300=-012

PARCEL 3¢

A TRACT OF LAND IN ‘TME BOUTH 1/2 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 36 SOKTH, RANGE 12 RAST
CF THE TEIXD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS POLLOWS!

COMMINCING ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 30 A DISTANCE OF 1274.60 FEIT NORTH
OF TV SOUTH LINE OF BAID SECTION 10, TMENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINOTES 40
BECLND3 EAST 104,00 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF BAID SOUTH 3/3; THENCE SOUTH 09
DEGREZ; §8 MINUTES 20 SBCONDS RAST $50.40 FIIT; THENCE SCUTH 77 DRGASES §9
MCNUTE( £ SICOKDE RAST ¢0.93 FEFT; TMENCE BO0UTH 09 DEGREZS 39 MINUTES 30
SECONDS AT 331.63 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 83 DEORIES 35 MINUTIS 20 SBCOMDS KAST
156.17 FER1: SMINCE DUE EAST 511.8¢ PIET; TMINCE BOUTH 30 DRGRIRS WEST 31.75
FEIT; THEWCE OTs BAST 65,60 FEET: TMENCE SOUTH 79 DEGREKES 42 MINUTES )6 SECONDS
EAST 64.90 FEET. FHXNCE WORTH ¢35 DRORXES EAST 25.15 FEITT; THENCE SOUTH 44
DEGRIZS §9 MINUTES O} ARCOHDS EAST §0.59 FEST; TMENCE NORTH 43 DEGRERS 04
MINOTES 00 SECONDS /2T §6.€3 FEST; TNENCS BOUTH 43 DIGREES 0O MINUTRS 25
BECONDS RAST 348.71 FEIT;, THENCE BOUTH ¢4 DEGRIZS $7 MINUTES 33 SECONDS WEST
§5.89 FETT; THXNCE S0UT: %< DEGRELS 54 MINUTES 17 SRCONDS EAST 30.09 FIIT;
THENCT BOUTH 43 DEGREES Wis” 231.30 PEST; THENCE DUB SOUTH 475.2¢ FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 26 DEGREES 32 MINUTES <2 EECONDS WEST ¢5.350 PEET TC A POINT OM CURVE;
THENCE WORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVI CSVEX 70 THEZ SOUTH WEST EAVING A RADIUS OF
1836.30 FEST; AN ARC DISTANCE OF 330.34 FEST AXD A CMORD DEARING OF NORTH 87
DIGRITS 20 MIWOTES 38 B3CCNDS WEST (O A POINT OF COMPOUND CURVE; TMENCE
FORTHVESTERLY ON A CURVE CONVEX TO THC S0UTH WEST NAVING A RADIDS OF 1414.89
FIIT, AN AXC DISTANCE OF 296.39 FEIT AXO % THORD BEARING OF NORTH 45 DEGREES 10
MIKUTIS WZST TO A POINT OF COMPOUND CURVE; SVINCE NORTHWESTEALY ON A CURVE
CONVEX TO THE SOUTH WEST NAVING A RADIUS OF 1947.66 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF
$76.13 FEXT AKD A CHORD BRARING OF NORTH 33 DAIRE%3 02 MINUTES 04 SECONDS WIST
TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 67 DEORIES 25 MOINUTES $4 S3CCHDS WEST 12.80 FRET 70 A
POINT ON CURVE; THENCE FURTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE CONUL/ TO THE NORTH BAST HAVING
A MADIUS OF 30 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 35.29 FEET AX) &' CMORD REARING OF NORTH
56 DEGREES 16 )MINUTES 12 SECONDS WEST TO A POINT OF TAKGXAT; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREZS §8 )CWUTES 30 SECORDS WEST 285.7¢ FEIT; TMEWCE BOUA Y8 DEGRIES O)
MINUTEIS 15 SBCONDS WEST 40.86 FEIT; TNENCE NOXTH §9 DEGREEA 24 VINUTES 20
SECONDS WEST 50.83 FEET 70 TME PLACT OF BEGIXNING ALL IN COON ZOMTY, ILLINDIS

SNE NECIPRICAL AND WON-EXCLUSIVE RIGNTS, RASEMENTS AND PRIVILIORS OF USS,
' BIXESS, TEORESS, PARX UTILITY AND OTXER PURPOSES CREATED ARD GRANTED AS NO
APPURTERANCE TO PARCEL 1 ABOVE, TOGETEER WITX ALL THE RIGETS, POWIRS, PRIVILEGES
AXD BXNIYITS ACCRUING TO TME OMNER OF BAID PARCEL 1, ITS SUCCERSSCRS, 1BGAL
REPRRSENTATIVES AJD ASSIGRS, AS CREATZD, DEFINED A LIKITED ST THAT CERTAIR
EASDMENT AND OPERATING AORSDMENT DATID MARCM 15, 1376 AND RECORDED ADGUST 10,

16019Cv6




Orland

T UNO e GRNE MellY.

PSth Avanue/l131st Street ¢
orland Park, Illinois
Cook County _

'r-'—'!ﬂ-l'lﬂm—.-
976 A3 DOCDMENT WAGER 23591873, EXZCUTID Y AND BETVEEN ORLAND PARK VENTIRE, A

|
JUINT VENTORE, MARSHALL PINLD AND COMPANY, A DELAMARE CORPORATION, SEARS, ROEBUCK AXD

COMPANY., A WAV YORX CORPORATION AND J. C. PENNY PROPERTIES, INC., & DELAWARE
CORPORATION AS AMENDED 1IY DOCOMENT WOMBER 24240428 DATED SEPTEDIR 15, 1977 MO
RZCOKDED DECHMBER 16, 1177 EXRCUTED BY DREAN INVESTMENT AXD DEVELOPMINT COMPANY, A
| DERADAS CORPORATION, SUCCESEOR IN INTEREST TO ORLARD PARK VENTUAR, MARSHALL FPIELD
ARD COMPANY, A DELAWARE CORPORATION, BEARS, ROSPUCK AND COMPANY., A MKW YORK
CORPORATION, J. C. PENOVY PAOPERTIES, INC., A DELAYARE CORPORATION AMD CARSOR PIRIE
SCOTT D COMPANY, A DEIAMARE CORPORATION, IN, ON, OVER, UPON AXD UNDER THR TRACT OF
LD DESCRINED IN TUE KASKMINT AND OPERATING ACRIEMINT DATED IORCH 15, 1976 AXD
XECORDE AUGUST 10, 3376 AS DOCIMENT NOMBER 23331873 (RACEPT THOSE PORTIONS OCCUPIED
OR TO 4A JCCUPIED BY BUILDINGS AXD STRDCTURES!, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

6 arye




